

February 15, 2023

The Manager,
Department of Corporate Services
BSE Limited
Floor 25, P.J. Towers,

Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001 BSE Scrip code – [532541]

Non-Convertible Bond ISIN INE591G08012

The General Manager,
Department of Corporate Services
The National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza,

Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex,

Bandra, Mumbai – 400 051 NSE Scrip code – [COFORGE]

<u>Sub: Press Release- Coforge Wins Duck Creek Technologies 2022 Innovation Award for OnDemand Enablement Tooling</u>

Dear Sir/Madam.

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, enclosed herewith is a press release issued by the Company on the captioned subject, the content of which is self-explanatory.

This is for the information of the Exchange and the Members.

Thanking You, Yours Faithfully,

For Coforge Limited

Barkha Sharma Company Secretary



Coforge Wins Duck Creek Technologies 2022 Innovation Award for OnDemand Enablement Tooling

Greater Noida and Princeton, February 15, 2023 – <u>Coforge Limited</u> (NSE: COFORGE), a global digital services and solutions provider, announced that the company was named a **2022 Innovation Award for OnDemand Enablement Tooling** for reference data remediation.

Coforge has earned this recognition from Duck Creek Technologies (NASDAQ: DCT), the intelligent solutions provider defining the future of the property and casualty (P&C) industry, by being awarded a 2022 Innovation Award for OnDemand Enablement Tooling. Coforge has demonstrated innovative concepts that should be helpful in reducing the effort, time, and cost to move into Duck Creek OnDemand. Coforge's award-winning solutions will be on display at <u>Formation '23</u>, Duck Creek's annual user conference May 8-10 in Orlando, Florida.

Coforge enabled a cloud-based data remediation process, which entails analysing the data and making necessary corrections to guarantee accuracy and completeness. This process enables insurance carriers to make more informed decisions and provide efficient customer service.

Rajeev Batra, EVP & Head of Insurance, Coforge, said, "We are honoured to be a recipient of the Duck Creek Innovation Award, a testament to Coforge's commitment to driving innovation in our transformation projects. Our partnership with Duck Creek has enabled us to provide our clients with real business value, and this award further reinforces our dedication to leveraging the power of technology to help our clients stay ahead of the competition".

About Coforge

Coforge is a global digital services and solutions provider, which leverages emerging technologies and deep domain expertise to deliver real-world business impact for its clients. A focus on very selects industries, a detailed understanding of the underlying processes of those industries, and partnerships with leading platforms provide us with a distinct perspective. Coforge leads with its product engineering approach and leverages Cloud, Data, Integration, and Automation technologies to transform client businesses into intelligent, high-growth enterprises. Coforge's proprietary platforms power critical business processes across its core verticals. The firm has a presence in 21 countries with 25 delivery centres across nine countries.

About Duck Creek Technologies

Duck Creek Technologies (NASDAQ: DCT) is the intelligent solutions provider defining the future of the property and casualty (P&C) and general insurance industry. We are the platform upon which modern insurance systems are built, enabling the industry to capitalize on the power of the cloud to run agile, intelligent, and evergreen operations. Authenticity, purpose, and transparency are core to Duck Creek, and we believe insurance should be there for individuals and businesses when, where, and how they need it most. Our market-leading solutions are available on a standalone basis or as a **full suite**, and all are available via **Duck Creek OnDemand**. Visit **www.duckcreek.com** to learn more. Follow Duck Creek on our social channels for the latest information – **LinkedIn** and **Twitter**.

Learn more at https://www.coforge.com/ or write to insurance@coforge.com

For further information contact:

Santanu Bhattacharya, PR & Communications at Coforge Santanu.B@coforge.com